
 

REMINDER 
School will be closed to 

children on 
Monday 30th November for an 

INSET Day 
 

Christmas Cards 
 

Although Christmas is going to look a bit different 
this year, your child will still be able to send 

Christmas cards to each other if they wish to. 
 

Your child should take ALL their cards into their 
classroom between 7th and 11th December and 

drop the cards in a designated box. 
 

On Tuesday 15th December, our Coton Green 
Christmas postal service will be very busy as the 

cards will be sorted and distributed. 
 

We hope that this will enable a safe way to enjoy 
sending Christmas wishes to each other. 

 

 
NEW Elf competition!! 

 
Following the success of the scarecrow 

competition, we have decided to hold an elf 
competition! 

 
Have a go at making an elf, who could help 

Father Christmas make his toys.  
They can be any size, drawn or made. 

 
As with the scarecrows, the elves will need to 

remain outside for the day. They will need to be 
in school on Tuesday 15th December. 

 
Entry is a minimum donation of £1.50. All 

monies raised will be used to purchase Ipads for 
the school. 

 
Further details will be sent out next week. 

 
Many thanks 

 
The PTFA Team 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 

Friday 11th December 
Save The Children - Christmas Jumper Day 

As always we are planning to be involved with the 
Christmas Jumper Day, this is a pupil favourite which 
brings a lot of smiles in to school.  Please don’t feel 
the need to buy a special jumper, decorating an old 

jumper can give a child hours of fun.   
Further details will follow regarding how donations 

can be made to Save the Children. 
 

We would also like the children to wear their 
Christmas Jumper on Monday 7th December as we 
are planning to record something special in each 

class for the whole school community. 
 

16th & 17th December 
There will be two sittings for Christmas dinner – 

more information to follow 
 

18th December 
Please be advised that school will close from 

lunchtime as per Mr Osborne’s letter sent today. 
 

Monday 4th January 
School closed for INSET Day 

 

 

We would like to give a special mention to  

Miss Wesley’s class for attendance 

achievement last week and to 

 Miss Coton’s and Miss Stevenson’s classes for 

this week. 

REMINDER 

Data Collection Information 

Please inform school of any changes to your 
address, telephone number or email to enable 

school to keep records up to date and for you to 
receive school communications.  

Thank you 

 



 

     

Coton Green Primary School Terms 
Dates 2020/2021      

Autumn Term 2020 

Inset day: Tuesday 1st September (children 
are not in school) school focus 

Term starts: Wednesday 2nd September 

Inset day: Friday 23rd October (children are 
not in school) school focus 

Half term: Monday 26th October - Friday 30th 
October 

Inset day: Monday 30th November (children 
are not in school) ATLP focus 

Term ends: Friday 18th December 

Holiday: Monday 21st December - Friday 1st 
January 

 

Spring Term 2021 

Inset day: Monday 4th January (children are 
not in school) school focus 

Term starts: Tuesday 5th January 

Inset day: Friday 12th February (children are 
not in school) school focus 

Half term: Monday 15th February - Friday 
19th February 

Inset day: Monday 15th March (children are 
not in school) ATLP focus 

Term ends: Thursday 1st April 

Holiday: Friday 2nd April - Friday 16th April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 4th April 

 

 

 

 

Summer Term 2021 

Term starts: Monday 19th April 

Inset day: Friday 30th April (children are not 
in school) ATLP focus 

May Day: Monday 3rd May 

Half term: Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June 

Inset day: Monday 5th July (children are 
not in school) school focus 

Term ends: Wednesday 21st July 

Holiday: Thursday 22nd July - Tuesday 31st 
August 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Name Class 

Week 2                                         Week Beginning   30.11.2020                              

Monday                           INSET DAY 
 

Tuesday Beef Burrito Cheese Sandwich (v)  
with Potato Wedges 

Jacket Potato with 
Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Carrot Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Wednesday Roast Turkey In a 
Bun  

Quorn Roast In A Bun 
(v) 

Jacket Potato with 
Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Cherry Tomatoes 

Tray Bake 

Thursday Chicken Mayo 
Wrap 

with Potato 
Wedges 

Beany Burger (V) 
 with Potato Wedges 

Jacket Potato with 
Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Cucumber Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Friday Southern Fried 
Chicken Tasters 

and Chips  

Soft Taco (V)  
and Chips  

Jacket Potato with 
Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Carrot Sticks 

Tray Bake 

                                                                               Subject to availability  

*** Please remember school meals for KS2 now cost £2.35 per day *** 
Please order your preferred meal choices using the menu below or collect one from your child’s class. 


